
 1 

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION MASTER SCHEDULE                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
FALL 2024 

Table of Contents 

UNDERGRADUATE COURSES - Fall 2024 ............................................................................................................................... 3 

Early Childhood and Childhood ..................................................................................................................................................... 3 
BLOCK 1/I................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 3 
BLOCK 2/II................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 3 
BLOCK 3/III ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... 4 
BLOCK 4/IV .............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 5 
BLOCK 5/V ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... 6 
BLOCK 6/VI – Student Teaching ................................................................................................................................................................................. 6 

Childhood with Special Education .................................................................................................................................................. 7 
BLOCK 1/I................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 7 
BLOCK 2/II................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 7 
BLOCK 3/III ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... 8 
BLOCK 4/IV .............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 8 
BLOCK 5/V ............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 10 
BLOCK 6/VI – Student Teaching ............................................................................................................................................................................... 10 

Adolescence Education .............................................................................................................................................................. 11 
BLOCK 1/I............................................................................................................................................................................................................... 11 
BLOCK 2/II.............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 11 
Related/Required ................................................................................................................................................................................................... 13 
BLOCK 3/III ............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 13 
BLOCK 4/IV – Student Teaching ............................................................................................................................................................................... 13 

REQUIREMENT – ALL SOE MAJORS – Fall 2024 ................................................................................................................... 14 

H&PE 350: Health and Safety Issues in Schools .............................................................................................................................. 14 

ELECTIVES – Fall 2024...................................................................................................................................................... 15 

EDUC 102: Welcome to the Major ................................................................................................................................................ 15 



 2 

INTD 376: Advanced Math Topics – Early Childhood Education ......................................................................................................... 15 

AMSL 101/202: American Sign Language ...................................................................................................................................... 15 

GRADUATE COURSES – Fall 2024....................................................................................................................................... 16 

Reading and Literacy (Birth to Grade 12) ....................................................................................................................................... 16 

Graduate Courses – Undergraduate Option ................................................................................................................................... 17 
 
 
Master Schedule Notes:  

• Please use this master schedule when planning and registering for courses.  
o The master schedule details courses linked together and field placement times, which may not be visible directly on 

the registration. Note the time to save for field experience courses carefully. 
o Review any notes sections carefully for the information you need for the course or specific block of courses. 
o You may click directly on the topic in the Table of Contents to go to that part of the schedule. 

 
o OFC = Off-campus (field experience/student teaching) 
o TBD = To be determined. Updates will be posted. 

 
o The master schedule is subject to change and will be updated and shared with an updated date.  

▪ The master schedule is posted on the SOE home page and will be shared via the student listserv. 
▪ Be sure you are referencing the most current master schedule. 

o When registering for a course with a lecture and activity, you must enter the linked CRNs at the same time during 
registration. If you receive a registration error about co-reqs, and you didn’t enter the CRN numbers at the same time, 
this might be the reason for the error.  
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UNDERGRADUATE COURSES - Fall 2024 

Early Childhood and Childhood 

CRN Course Number Section Title 
Credit  
Hours 

Days Times Building Room Instructor 

BLOCK 1/I 

12477 INTD 203 01 Social Foundation of US Education 3.0 M W F 10:30am-11:20am SOUTH 233 Granger, David 

19069 INTD 203 02 Social Foundation of US Education 3.0 M W F 11:30am-12:20pm SOUTH 233 Granger, David 

12479 INTD 203 03 Social Foundation of US Education 3.0 M W F 01:30pm-02:20pm SOUTH 233 Granger, David 

19669 INTD 203 04 Social Foundation of US Education 3.0 Online Kreutter, Cheryl 

12481 INTD 203 05 Social Foundation of US Education 3.0   M W  3:30-4:45 pm BAILEY 204 Redditt, Susan 

BLOCK 2/II 

Notes: Block II: Courses - ECED 222 (lecture and activity) and ECED 351 (lecture and activity) – choose 1 pair 
Prerequisite: INTD 203. Pre-or Co-Requisite PSYC 215, MATH 140 

21259 ECED 222 01 Teaching, Learning & Inquiry 3.0 M W F 10:30am-11:20am FRASER 119 Berger, Marcy 

    AND       

15721 ECED 351 01 Teaching of Young Children-Lecture 3.0 M W F 9:30am-10:20am SOUTH 235 Morrissey, Nicole 

15722 ECED 351 02 Teaching of Young Children-Activity 0.0 
 M  
 M 

08:00am-09:20am 
11:30am-12:20pm OFC  Morrissey, Nicole 

    Field Experience: MUST keep Mondays 8:00am-12:30 pm free 

    OR       

21261 ECED 222 02 Teaching, Learning & Inquiry 3.0 M W F 11:30am-12:20pm SOUTH 328 Berger, Marcy 

    AND       
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21262 ECED 351 03 Teaching of Young Children-Lecture 3.0 M W F 10:30am-11:20am SOUTH 235 Morrissey, Nicole 

21263 ECED 351 04 Teaching of Young Children-Activity 0.0 M 08:00am-10:20am OFC  Morrissey, Nicole 

    Field Experience: MUST keep Mondays 8:00am-12:30 pm free 

BLOCK 3/III 

Notes: Block III: Courses - ECED 352, CURR 213, CURR 316 
Prerequisites: Blocks I and II, and MATH 140. Pre- or Corequisite: MATH 141 

18925 ECED 352 01 Intro to Early Childhood Education 3.0 T R 3:30pm - 4:45pm SOUTH 235 Haigh, Kristie 

    OR       

21849 ECED 352 02 Intro to Early Childhood Education 3.0 T R 5:00pm -6:15 pm SOUTH 235 Haigh, Kristie 

    AND – Choose 1 pair of courses  - CURR 213 & CURR 316 

19067 CURR 213 01 Reading & Writing Process 3.0 T R 11:00am-12:15pm SOUTH 241 
Yurkewecz-

Stellato, Thea 

15713 CURR 316 01 Teaching Science &Math to Children 4.0 T R 08:30am-10:10am SOUTH 233 Kalenda, Peter 

    Field Experience: MUST keep Tuesdays and Thursdays from 7:30-12:30 pm free 

    OR       

15709 CURR 213 02 Reading & Writing Process 3.0 T R 08:00am-09:15am SOUTH 241 Green, Christine  

15714 CURR 316 02 Teaching Science &Math to Children 4.0 T R 10:30am-12:10pm SOUTH 233 Kalenda, Peter 

    Field Experience:  MUST keep Tuesdays and Thursdays from 7:30-12:30  pm free 

    OR       

21846 CURR 213 03 Reading & Writing Process 3.0 M W 02:00pm-03:15pm SOUTH 328 Peck, Sharon 

21847 CURR 316 03 Teaching Science &Math to Children 4.0 M W 04:30pm-07:45pm SOUTH 233 Greer, Wendy 

    Field Experience: MUST keep Mondays and Wednesdays from 11:30am -3:30 pm free 
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BLOCK 4/IV 

Notes: Prerequisite: Completion of Blocks I, II, and III 

15718 CURR 313 01 Classroom Reading & Lit Programs 3.0 T R 12:30pm-01:45pm SOUTH 241 Balajthy, Ernest 

    OR       

15752 CURR 313 02 Classroom Reading &  Lit Programs 3.0 T R 09:30am-10:45am SOUTH 241 Balajthy, Ernest 

    OR       

19416 CURR 313 03 Classroom Reading & Lit Programs 3.0 T R 02:00pm-03:15pm SOUTH 241 Green, Christine 

    AND       

15719 CURR 317 01 Soc St & Curriculum Integration-Lec 3.0 M W F 09:30am-10:20am BAILEY 101 Oigara, James 

15720 CURR 317 02 Soc St & Curriculum Integration-Act 0.0 
         F  
         F 

08:00am-09:25am 
10:30am-12:00pm OFC  Oigara, James 

    Field Experience: MUST keep Fridays 8:00 am – 12:00 pm free 

    OR       

19417 CURR 317 03 Soc St & Curriculum Integration-Lec 3.0 M W F 10:30am-11:20am BAILEY 101 Oigara, James 

19418 CURR 317 04 Soc St & Curriculum  Integration-Act 0.0          F 08:00am-10:20am OFC  Oigara, James 

    Field Experience: MUST keep Fridays 8:00 am – 12:00 pm free 

    OR       

15757 CURR 317 05 Soc St & Curriculum Integration-Lec 3.0 M W F 02:30pm-03:20pm SOUTH 244 Oigara, James 

15758 CURR 317 06 Soc St & Curriculum  Integration-Act 0.0           F 08:00am-11:00am OFC  Oigara, James 

    Field Experience: MUST keep Fridays 8:00 am – 12:00 pm free 

    OR       

20491 CURR 317 07 Soc St & Curriculum Integration-Lec 3.0 M W 05:00pm-06:15pm SOUTH 244 
Simmons, 
Gregory 
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20492 CURR 317 08 Soc St & Curriculum  Integration-Act 0.0            F 08:00am-11:00am OFC  

Simmons, 
Gregory 

    Field Experience: MUST keep Fridays 8:00 am – 12:00 pm free 

BLOCK 5/V 

Notes: Block V  – Courses (ECED 326, 352, 354, 355) 
Choose 1 of the Block Sections (must register for of the same paired courses/sections in the Block Section)  
Prerequisite: Completion of Blocks I, II, III, and IV. 

21645 ECED 326 01 Classrm Mgmt Elementary School 2.0     T 12:30pm-02:10pm Welles 26 Rozalski, Michael 

18672 ECED 353 01 Curr Dev for Young Child - Lecture 3.0 M W 12:30pm-01:45pm SOUTH 235 Morrissey, Nicole 

18673 ECED 353 02 Curr Dev for Young Child - Activity 0.0 W 08:00am-12:20pm OFC  Morrissey, Nicole 

21646 ECED 354 01 Family & Community 3.0 W 05:00pm-07:30pm Welles 24 Greer, Wendy 

18926 ECED 355 01 Diversity&Inclusion-EC Classroom 3.0 M 05:00pm-07:30pm Welles 24 Redditt, Susan 

    Field Experience: MUST keep Wednesday 8:00-3:30 pm free 

    OR       

21645 ECED 326 01 Classrm Mgmt Elementary School 2.0     T 12:30pm-02:10pm Welles 26 Rozalski, Michael 

22241 ECED 353 03 Curr Dev for Young Child - Lecture 3.0 T R 9:30 – 10:45 am SOUTH 235 Galbraith, Jeanne 

22242 ECED 353 04 Curr Dev for Young Child - Activity 0.0    R 08:00am-12:25pm OFC  Galbraith, Jeanne 

21646 ECED 354 02 Family & Community 3.0 W 05:00pm-07:30pm Welles 24 Greer, Wendy 

18926 ECED 355 02 Diversity&Inclusion-EC Classroom 3.0      M 05:00pm-07:30pm Welles 24 Redditt, Susan 

    Field Experience: MUST keep Thursday 8:00-3:30 pm free 

BLOCK 6/VI – Student Teaching 

Notes: Students  must have filed an application with the Student Teaching Office and register for both ECED 331 and ECED 333.  
Prerequisites: Minimum cumulative GPA of 2.5, CURR 317, ECED 353, and ECED 354. Completion of Blocks I-V. 
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15891 ECED 331 01 Student Teaching-Primary 7.5 MTWRF  OFC  Sam, Jennifer 

15892 ECED 333 01 Student Teaching-Early Childhood 7.5 MTWRF  OFC  Sam, Jennifer 

 

Childhood with Special Education 

CRN 
Cours

e 
Number Section Title 

Credit 
Hours 

Days Times Building Room Instructor 

BLOCK 1/I 

12477 INTD 203 01 Social Foundation of US Education 3.0 M W F 10:30am-11:20am SOUTH 233 Granger, David 

19069 INTD 203 02 Social Foundation of US Education 3.0 M W F 11:30am-12:20pm SOUTH 233 Granger, David 

12479 INTD 203 03 Social Foundation of US Education 3.0 M W F 01:30pm-02:20pm SOUTH 233 Granger, David 

19669 INTD 203 04 Social Foundation of US Education 3.0 Online Kreutter, Cheryl 

12481 INTD 203 05 Social Foundation of US Education 3.0   M W  3:30-4:45 pm Bailey 204 Redditt, Susan 

    AND       

20037 SPED 231 01 Intro to Special Education 3.0 W   F 02:00pm-03:15pm SOUTH 237 Salmon, Susan 

BLOCK 2/II 

Notes: Prerequisites: INTD 203 and SPED 231 

18583 SPED 224 01 InqBasedTch&LrgStr-DivChld-Lec 3.0 M W F 10:30am-11:20am SOUTH 237 Salmon, Susan 

18584 SPED 224 02 InqBasedTch&LrgStr-DivChld-Act 0.0 M      F 07:00am-10:25am OFC  Salmon, Susan 

    Field Experience: MUST keep Mondays and Fridays 7:00 - 11:30 am free 

    OR       

18585 SPED 224 03 InqBasedTch&LrgStr-DivChld-Lec 3.0 M W F 12:30pm-01:20pm SOUTH 241 Salmon, Susan 
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18586 SPED 224 04 InqBasedTch&LrgStr-DivChld-Act 0.0 
M      F 
M      F 

11:30am-12:25pm 
01:30pm-03:00pm OFC  Salmon, Susan 

    Field Experience: MUST keep Mondays and Fridays 11:00-3:30 pm free 

BLOCK 3/III 

Notes: Block III: Courses - CURR 213 & CURR 316 
Prerequisites: Completion of Blocks I, II, and MATH 140. Pre-or Corequisite: MATH 141 

19067 CURR 213 01 Reading & Writing Process 3.0 T R 11:00am-12:15pm SOUTH 241 
Yurkewecz-

Stellato, Thea  

15713 CURR 316 01 Teaching Sci&Math to Children 4.0 T R 08:30am-10:10am SOUTH 233 Kalenda, Peter 

    Field Experience:  MUST keep Tuesdays and Thursdays from 7:30-12:30 pm free 

    OR       

15709 CURR 213 02 Reading & Writing Process 3.0 T R 08:00am-09:15am SOUTH 241 Green, Christine 

15714 CURR 316 02 Teaching Sci &Math to Children 4.0 T R 10:30am-12:10pm SOUTH 233 Kalenda, Peter 

    Field Experience:  MUST keep Tuesdays and Thursdays from 7:30-12:30 pm free 

    OR       

21846 CURR 213 03 Reading & Writing Process 3.0 M W 02:00pm-03:15pm SOUTH 328 Peck, Sharon 

21847 CURR 316 03 Teaching Sci &Math to Children 4.0 M  04:30pm-07:45pm SOUTH 233 Greer, Wendy 

    Field Experience: MUST keep Mondays and Wednesdays from 11:30am -3:30 pm free 

BLOCK 4/IV 

Notes: Block IV CH/SPED students must keep Fridays 8:00-3:00 pm open for field experiences. 
SPED 371 field experience will take place Friday afternoons 
CURR 317 field experience will take place Friday mornings.  
Courses: CURR 313 (choose 1), CURR 317 (choose 1 pair lec/act), SPED 371 and SPED 383 
Prerequisite: Completions of Blocks I, II, and III 
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15718 CURR 313 01 Classroom Reading&Lit Programs 3.0 T R 12:30pm-01:45pm SOUTH 241 Balajthy, Ernest 

    OR       

15752 CURR 313 02 Classroom Reading&Lit Programs 3.0 T R 09:30am-10:45am SOUTH 241 Balajthy, Ernest 

    OR       

19416 CURR 313 03 Classroom Reading&Lit Programs 3.0 T R 02:00pm-03:15pm SOUTH 241 Green, Christine 

    AND       

15719 CURR 317 01 Soc St & Curriculum Integration-Lec 3.0 M W F 09:30am-10:20am BAILEY 101 Oigara, James 

15720 CURR 317 02 Soc St & Curriculum  Integration-Act 0.0 
          F  
          F 

08:00am-09:25am 
10:30am-12:00pm OFC  Oigara, James 

    Field Experience: MUST keep Fridays 8:00 am – 12:00 pm free 

    OR       

19417 CURR 317 03 Soc St & Curriculum Integration-Lec 3.0 M W F 10:30am-11:20am BAILEY 101 Oigara, James 

19418 CURR 317 04 Soc St & Curriculum  Integration-Act 0.0          F 08:00am-10:20am OFC  Oigara, James 

    Field Experience: MUST keep Fridays 8:00 am – 12:00 pm free 

    OR       

20491 CURR 317 07 Soc St & Curriculum Integration-Lec 3.0 M W 05:00pm-06:15pm SOUTH 244 
Simmons, 
Gregory  

20492 CURR 317 08 Soc St & Curriculum  Integration-Act 0.0            F 08:00am-11:00am OFC  

Simmons, 
Gregory  

    Field Experience: MUST keep Fridays 8:00 am – 12:00 pm free 

    AND (both)       

21294 SPED 371 01 Teach Stu Low Incidence Disability 3.0 T R 11:00am-12:15pm SOUTH 235 
Waddington, 

Jennifer 

    Field Experience: MUST keep Fridays 12:00 – 3:00 pm free 

13530 SPED 383 02 Spec Ed Classroom Mgmt Skills 3.0 T R 03:30pm-04:45pm SOUTH 237 Rozalski, Michael 
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BLOCK 5/V 

Notes: Prerequisites: Completion of Blocks II, II, III, and IV 

Choose - SPED 382 - lecture, SPED 382 – activity (choose 1), SPED 372, SPED 385 

18677 SPED 382 01 Assessment Des Int/Data SWD - Lec 3.0 T R 02:00pm-03:15pm SOUTH 237 Urso, Annmarie 

    AND       

22256 SPED 382 02 Assessment Des Int/Data SWD - Act 0.0 T R 07:30am-11:30am OFC  Urso, Annmarie 

22257 SPED 382 03 Assessment Des Int/Data SWD - Act 0.0 M W F 11:30am-03:30pm OFC  Urso, Annmarie 

22258 SPED 382 04 Assessment Des Int/Data SWD - Act 0.0 M W F 07:30am-11:30am OFC  Urso, Annmarie 

    AND       

21258 SPED 372 01 Teaching Stud w High Incidence Dis 3.0 T R 12:30pm-01:45pm SOUTH 237 Urso, Annmarie 

    AND       

18132 SPED 385 01 Team Appr to Ed-Ind w/ Disability 3.0 T R 03:30pm-04:45pm SOUTH 233 
Waddington, 

Jennifer 

BLOCK 6/VI – Student Teaching 

Notes: Students who have requested the Student Teaching Internship for the semester are reminded that they must have filed an 
application with the Student Teaching Office and register for EDUC 491* or EDUC 332 and SPED 391.   
Prerequisites:  Minimum cumulative GPA of 2.75 and completion of previous blocks. 
*On your Degreeworks/program it will say EDUC 331 (register for EDUC 491 instead of EDUC 331. Waivers will be completed).  
Ask your advisor if you have questions or concerns. 

22246 EDUC 491 01 Student Teaching - Childhood 7.5 MTWRF  OFC  Sam, Jennifer 

    OR       

12357 EDUC 332 01 Student Teaching-Intermediate 7.5 MTWRF  OFC  Sam, Jennifer 

    AND       

22245 SPED 491 01 Student Teaching - Special Education 7.5 MTWRF  OFC  Sam, Jennifer 
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Adolescence Education 

 
Notes: Students should register for all courses in a given block concurrently.   

• INTD 203, Block I, is pre or corequisite for Block II.    

• EDUC 204/206 and SPED 205 are prerequisites for Block III courses.   

• Students who earn a D or E grade in INTD 203, EDUC 204, SPED 205, INTD 300, INTD 301, FREN 320, SPAN 320, or INTD 302 
MUST repeat these courses before continuing into the next block of courses.   

• Block III must be taken the semester immediately prior to Student Teaching unless a deferral of Student Teaching has been 
approved. 
 

CRN Course Number Section Title 
Credit  
Hours 

Days Times Building Room Instructor 

BLOCK 1/I 

Note: sophomore or junior status 

12477 INTD 203 01 Social Foundation of US Education 3.0 M W F 10:30am-11:20am SOUTH 233 Granger, David 

19069 INTD 203 02 Social Foundation of US Education 3.0 M W F 11:30am-12:20pm SOUTH 233 Granger, David 

12479 INTD 203 03 Social Foundation of US Education 3.0 M W F 01:30pm-02:20pm SOUTH 233 Granger, David 

19669 INTD 203 04 Social Foundation of US Education 3.0 Online Kreutter, Cheryl 

12481 INTD 203 05 Social Foundation of US Education 3.0   M W  3:30-4:50 pm Bailey 204 Redditt, Susan 

BLOCK 2/II 
 

Note: only offered in the fall semester 
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• EDUC 215 must be taken either now with Block II or next semester with Block III 

• Students must have junior status or higher to register for Block II courses (EDUC 204/206 AND SPED 205).  

• Students should register for H&PE 350 with Block II if not taken already.  

• Please keep requested time for field experience open.   

• Will choose EDUC 206 (1 section) and EDUC 204 and SPED 205 (one pair) 

Choose 1 section of EDUC 206 

21543 EDUC 206 01 Dimensions of Teaching Prac 1.0           F 08:00am-12:00pm OFC  Simmons, Gregory 

    OR       

21544 EDUC 206 02 Dimensions of Teaching Prac 1.0          F 11:30am-03:30pm OFC  Simmons, Gregory 

    AND (one combo below)       

15731 EDUC 204 01 Dimensions of Teaching 3.0 M W 12:30pm-01:45pm FRASER 116 Simmons, Gregory 

19540 SPED 205 01 Tchg Sec Learners w/Spec Needs 3.0 M W 02:00pm-03:15pm FRASER 108 
Waddington, 

Jennifer 

    *Field Experience: MUST keep Monday/Wednesday from 11:30-3:30 pm free  

    OR       

15737 EDUC 204 02 Dimensions of Teaching 3.0 M W 02:00pm-03:15pm FRASER 116 Simmons, Gregory 

15741 SPED 205 02 Tchg Sec Learners w/Spec Needs 3.0 M W 12:30pm-01:45pm SOUTH 244 
Waddington, 

Jennifer 

    *Field Experience: MUST keep Monday/Wednesday from 11:30-3:30 pm free  

    OR       

15733 EDUC 204 03 Dimensions of Teaching 3.0 R 05:30pm-08:00pm SOUTH 244 Allen, Nikki 

15742 SPED 205 03 Tchg Sec Learners w/Spec Needs 3.0 T R 11:00am-12:15pm SOUTH 235 Rozalski, Michael 

    *Field Experience: MUST keep Tuesday/Thursday from 11:30-3:30 pm free  

    OR       

21991 EDUC 204 04 Dimensions of Teaching 3.0 T 05:30pm-08:00pm SOUTH 244 Goga, George 
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15742 SPED 205 03 Tchg Sec Learners w/Spec Needs 3.0 T R 11:00am-12:15pm SOUTH 235 Rozalski, Michael 

    *Field Experience: MUST keep Tuesday/Thursday from 11:30-3:30 pm free 

Related/Required 

Notes:  

• EDUC 215 must be taken either now with Block II or next semester with Block III 

• Requires 25 hours of field experience and Individual transportation; please allow for travel time for field experience. 

15730 EDUC 215 01 Foundtn of Literacy-Sec School 3.0 M W 09:30-10:45 am SOUTH 241 Balajthy, Ernest 

    OR       

16305 EDUC 215 02 Foundtn of Literacy-Sec School 3.0 M W 08:00-09:15 am SOUTH 241 Balajthy, Ernest 

BLOCK 3/III 

Notes: Block 3, ONLY OFFERED IN THE SPRING (Except for World Languages) 

22179 INTD 301 01 Topics in Sec Ed: World Lang 3.0 
M 
     W 

10:30am-11:20am 
08:30am-10:10am SOUTH 244 Heller, Bill 

22180 INTD 302 01 Methods & Matl Sec Ed: Lang 3.0 
M 
     W 

08:30am-10:10am 
10:30am-11:20am SOUTH 244 Heller, Bill 

    AND       

22181 INTD 311 01 Field Exp World Lang Block 3 1.0            F 08:00am-12:00pm OFC  Heller, Bill 

BLOCK 4/IV – Student Teaching 

15878 EDUC 340 01 Student Teaching-Middle Sch Ed 7.5 MTWRF  OFC  Sam, Jennifer 

15879 EDUC 350 01 Student Teaching-High Sch Educ 7.5 MTWRF  OFC  Sam, Jennifer 
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REQUIREMENT – ALL SOE MAJORS – Fall 2024 

 

H&PE 350: Health and Safety Issues in Schools 
 

Note: Completion of this course completes required workshops needed for NYSED teacher certification 
Workshops are listed on Degreeworks – will be marked completed at successful completion of H&PE 350  

CRN Course Number Section Title 
Credit 
Hours 

Days Times Building Room Instructor 

12679 H&PE 350 01 Health & Safety Iss in Schools 1.0 ONLINE Showers, Dennis 
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ELECTIVES – Fall 2024 

 

 

EDUC 102: Welcome to the Major  

Note: Recommended for first-year and transfer students 

CRN Course Number Section Title 
Credit 
Hours 

Days Times Building Room Instructor 

21046 EDUC 101 01 Welcome to the Major 1.0 R 12:30-1:20 pm Newton 201 Morgan, Brian 

21651 EDUC 102 02 Welcome to the Major 1.0 R 1:30-2:20 pm Newton 201 Morgan, Brian 

INTD 376: Advanced Math Topics – Early Childhood Education 

Notes:  The following elective is restricted to Early Childhood Education and Childhood Education, or Childhood with Special Education 
majors with a concentration in Mathematics. 
Prerequisites:  MATH 140 and MATH 141 and 12 additional hours of college level mathematics.   

CRN Course Number Section Title 
Credit 
Hours 

Days Times Building Room Instructor 

15888 INTD 376 01 
Adv Math Top 

– Early Childhood Educ 4.0 T R 5:00-6:40 pm SOUTH 233 Showers, Dennis 

AMSL 101/202: American Sign Language   

CRN Course Number Section Title 
Credit 
Hours 

Days Times Building Room Instructor 

21351 AMSL 101 01 American Sign Language I 3.0 T R 11:00 – 12:15 pm SOUTH 244 Mackenzie, Douglas 

22239 AMSL 102 01 American Sign Language II 3.0 T R 12:30 – 1:45 pm SOUTH 244 Mackenzie, Douglas 
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GRADUATE COURSES – Fall 2024 

 
*Literacy Electives 
 
**Literature Theory and Pedagogy Electives  

Reading and Literacy (Birth to Grade 12) 

CRN Course Number Section Title 
Credit 
Hours 

Days Times Building Room Instructor 

20078 CURR 538 01 **Teaching Lit Birth to 6 grade 3.0 M 5:00-7:30 pm SOUTH 241 Morgan, Brian 

18150 CURR 540 01 Cont. Area Read/Lit – SecSch 3.0 W 5:00-7:30 pm SOUTH 241 Morgan, Brian 

18923 CURR 610 01 Fndn of Early Literacy Ins 3.0 T 5:00-7:30 pm SOUTH 241 Yurkewecz-Stellato, Thea 

18153 CURR 611 01 Methods and Materials  ONLINE Peck, Sharon 

18570 CURR 612 01 Diagns & Assess – R&L – ECE 3.0 W 5:00-7:30 pm SOUTH 237 Green, Christine 

18157 CURR 613 01 Prac – Meet.Need.Div Readr 3.0 T 3:30-6:00 pm OFC Peck, Sharon 

18160 CURR 630 01 *Language Arts Methods 3.0 M 5:00-7:30 pm SOUTH 237 Peck, Sharon 

21264 CURR 634 01 Literacy Coaching & Leadership 3.0 ONLINE Yurkewecz-Stellato, Thea 

20079 CURR 635 01 Action Research in R&L 3.0 M 5:00-7:30 pm Synch online Kreutter, Cheryl 

18164 EDUC 604 01 Educ Research Methodology 3.0 R 5:00-7:30 pm SOUTH 237 Urso, Annmarie 
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Graduate Courses – Undergraduate Option 

Notes: Available only for School of Education Undergraduate seniors (with permission) 
Please see Dr. Jeanne Galbraith, School of Education Liaison for information. 

CRN Course Number Section Title 
Credit 
Hours 

Days Times Building Room Instructor 

20078 CURR 538 01 Teaching Lit Birth to 6 grade 3.0 M 5:00-7:30 pm SOUTH 241 Morgan, Brian 

18153 CURR 540 01 Cont. Area Read/Lit – SecSch 3.0 W 5:00-7:30 pm SOUTH 241 Morgan, Brian 

mailto:galbraith@geneseo.edu
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